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== BNSF 4022

RA/ILWAY

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 27511

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

INTERLINE DDGS UNIT TRAINS
FROM SELECTED STATIONS IN:

IA, IL, MN, M

O, ND, NE, SD

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN:
AZ, AR, CA, CO, IL, NM, OK, OR, TX, WA

GENERAL RULES

Freight charges must be prepaid.
Price applies in U.S. Funds.

- Cars must be presented as a block and all air hoses must be coupled and angle cocks left open. - BNSF Direct Served Customers Customer must provide 96 hours pre-advice of billing on all loaded 100-car
unit trains. The rule applies for single origin loaded trains or trains loaded at two origins. Customers shall provide the following information in an email addressed to agrproducts@bnsf.com. Information needed
in email Origin Destination Number of Cars Destination Customer Requested Shipment time/day - Failure to provide proper pre-advice may result in a charge of $100 per car. - Non BNSF-Direct Served
Customers - Customer must provide 96 hours pre-advice of billing on all loaded 100-car unit trains. Units must be presented loaded to BNSF at interchange as a unit within the terms of their existing interchange
agreement. Customers shall provide the following information in an email addressed to agrproducts@bnsf.com. Information needed in email Origin Destination Number of Cars Destination Customer Requested
Shipment time/day - Failure to provide proper pre-advice may result in a charge of $100 per car.

Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in ltem 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $160.00. No more than $160.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com. MILEAGE
SOURCE: For direct BNSF shipments (Local, or Accounting Rule 11), the mileage source is BNSF Rail Carrier Miles. For interline BNSF shipments the mileage source is PC*Miler Rail Fuel Surcharge router

from Trimble, as implemented by BNSF, based on the non-familized interactive miles for the revenue route and the applicable interchanges with interline carriers. To determine miles refer to the BNSF Get a
Freight Rate application at www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

20823/20859-DDG NEW

20823 MALT EXTRACTS OR BREWERS SPENT GRAINS
20859 BYPRODUCTS OF LIQUOR DISTILLING

EQUIPMENT
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RAILWAY

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 27511

Covered, LO, 100 car units to one destination

shpr cntrl, no milg, 100 car units, 95-105 cars

Price applies in shipper contolled or railroad controlled covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance will not
apply. Price applies on 100 car units with a maximum of one BNSF served origins to a maximum of one BNSF served destinations. * To be

eligible for the Column 1 rate, cars MUST be presented to BNSF as a 100 car block.

Price Applies in shipper controlled covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies on
100 car units with a maximum of one (1) BNSF served origin to a maximum of two (2) BNSF served destinations or two (2) origins to one (1)
destination. BNSF operations must approve origin pairings.

Covered, LO, 100 car

shpr cntrl, no milg, 100

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY units to one car units, 95-105 cars
destination .

CASSELTON, ND Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,500 PC $7,900 PC
NEW SERA

HANKINSON, ND Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,500 PC $7,900 PC
NEW SERA

SPIRITWOOD, ND Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,500 PC $7,900 PC
NEW SERA

ABERDEEN, SD + Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,400 PC $7,800 PC
NEW SERA

BIG STONE CITY, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,400 PC $7,800 PC
NEW SERA

CHANCELLOR, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,200 PC $7,600 PC
NEW SERA

GROTON, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,400 PC $7,800 PC
NEW SERA

LOOMIS, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,200 PC $7,600 PC
NEW SERA

MARION, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,200 PC $7,600 PC
NEW SERA

MINA, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,400 PC $7,800 PC
NEW SERA

WATERTOWN, SD Oakdale/Warnerville, CA 20823/20859-DDG BNSF-RVRBC- $7,400 PC $7,800 PC
NEW SERA
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GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 27511

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF-RVRBC-SERA

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

Oakdale/Warnerville, CA
OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA
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e T LWAY BNSF 4022
GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 27511

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

WARNERVILLE, CALIFORNIA

NOTES

Authority re-issued due to General Rule changes.
Rules Book Update.

PA-00354283-13 Version: 13 10/03/2025 09:50:59 AM

EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/2025
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2026

Page 4 of 4 ISSUE DATE 10/03/2025
REVISION: 10



